             International Research Journal of Engineering and Technology (IRJET)       e-ISSN: 2395-0056
                Volume: 07 Issue: 10 | Oct 2020                 www.irjet.net                                                                       p-ISSN: 2395-0072
© 2020, IRJET      |       Impact Factor value: 7.529      |       ISO 9001:2008 Certified Journal       |     Page 329
Experimental Investigation on Bond Strength in Concrete Filled Steel
Tube(CFST) with Welded Internal Rings
Sanjay H M1, Chethan Kumar S2, Dr. N. S. Kumar3
¹Student, Dept. of Civil Engineering, Dayananda Sagar College of Engineering, Bengaluru, 560078, India
²Assistant Professor, Dept. of Civil Engineering, Dayananda Sagar College of Engineering, Bengaluru,

 Load is increased constantly and 0.2 KN/s of load is
applied on the concrete infill.
 To record the slip of concrete, two cameras are placed
to record slip accuracy of 0.01mm and loading with
0.2KN/sec accuracy.
 Once the bond in CFST fails, increased of 2KN/min is
applied until a 10mm settlement reached.
 To know the bond behavior of CFST load vs slip graph
is drawn.
Fig 4.6.4 Specimen after push out test
             International Research Journal of Engineering and Technology (IRJET)       e-ISSN: 2395-0056
                Volume: 07 Issue: 10 | Oct 2020                 www.irjet.net                                                                       p-ISSN: 2395-0072
© 2020, IRJET      |       Impact Factor value: 7.529      |       ISO 9001:2008 Certified Journal       |     Page 335
5. Tabulation of Results
Test group Specimen label D T L/D Pt Ʈu
1 D33-L12-M40TOP 33.4 2 12 98 3.268
 D33-L14- M40TOP 33.4 3 14 108 3.368
 D33-L16- M40TOP 33.4 4 16 114 3.515
2 D42-L12- M40TOP 42.2 2 12 166 3.216
 D42-L14- M40TOP 42.2 3 14 185 3.281
 D42-L16- M40TOP 42.2 4 16 198 3.369
3 D48-L12- M40TOP 48.3 2 12 225 3.169
 D48-L14- M40TOP 48.3 3 14 248 3.224
 D48-L16- M40TOP 48.3 4 16 271 3.318
4 D33-L12-M40MID 33.4 2 12 115 3.835
 D33-L14- M40MID 33.4 3 14 127 3.960
 D33-L16- M40MID 33.4 4 16 130 4.018
5 D42-L12- M40MID 42.2 2 12 193 3.731
 D42-L14- M40MID 42.2 3 14 217 3.852
 D42-L16- M40MID 42.2 4 16 234 3.982
6 D48-L12- M40MID 48.3 2 12 259 3.712
 D48-L14- M40MID 48.3 3 14 288 3.732
 D48-L16- M40MID 48.3 4 16 314 3.864
7 D33-L12-M40BOTTOM 33.4 2 12 326 4.601
 D33-L14- M40BOTTOM 33.4 3 14 357 4.643
 D33-L16- M40BOTTOM 33.4 4 16 388 4.782
8 D42-L12- M40BOTTOM 42.2 2 12 319 4.481
 D42-L14- M40BOTTOM 42.2 3 14 349 4.517